Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set 
forth in Budget Amendment BA2024-000173 as a loan from Fund 28, Land Preservation, a copy 
of the support for which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, in the total amount 
of One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000) to provide funding for the Open 
Space Revolving Loan Fund; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that the Calvert County Budget for FY 2024, as amended hereby, shall remain in full 
force and effect;